ETAS ID: TM712008

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesneet version V1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHS INC.		02/24/2022	Cooperative Corporation: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLOBAL HARVEST FOODS, LLC	
Street Address:	16000 Christensen Rd. #300	
City:	Tukwila	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98188	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1672726	BIRDSNACK	
Registration Number:	2021320	CARDINALS' CHOICE	
Registration Number:	2413188	CHICKADEE'S CHOICE	
Registration Number:	0829871	FEATHERED FRIEND	
Registration Number:	1554740	FEATHERED FRIEND	
Registration Number:	1555798	FEATHERED FRIEND	
Registration Number:	1516596	FEATHERED FRIEND	
Registration Number:	1448763	FINCH DELIGHT	
Registration Number:	1132812	FLYERS' CHOICE	
Registration Number:	2513516	SHELL-LESS SELECT	
Registration Number:	2404862	WOODPECKER'S PICK	
Registration Number:	0829193	CHIRP	
Registration Number:	3402810	CHIRP WILD BIRD FOOD	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007649 FRAME: 0606

OP \$340.00 1672726

900679201

Correspondent Name: Peter W. Becker

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2024-G003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter W. Becker
SIGNATURE:	/pb/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2022

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2024-G003 Short TM Assignment - CHS to GHF\_vExecuted#page1.tif source=2024-G003 Short TM Assignment - CHS to GHF\_vExecuted#page2.tif source=2024-G003 Short TM Assignment - CHS to GHF\_vExecuted#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007649 FRAME: 0607

### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CHS, Inc., a Minnesota cooperative corporation (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted, used and registered the marks listed on Attachment 1; and

WHEREAS, Global Harvest Foods, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective December 15, 2021, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

Executed at 3pm, this 24th day of February, 2022.

CHS INC.

By: Thomas & Malecha

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007649 FRAME: 0608

# ATTACHMENT 1

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BIRDSNACK	USA	1672726	January 21, 1992
CARDINALS' CHOICE	USA	2021320	December 3, 1996
CHICKADEE'S CHOICE	USA	2413188	December 12, 2000
FEATHERED FRIEND	USA	0829871	June 6, 1967
FEATHERED FRIEND	USA	1554740	September 5, 1989
FEATHERED FRIEND & DESIGN	USA	1555798	September 12, 1989
Feathered Friend Feathered Friend & DESIGN	USA	1516596	December 13, 1988
FINCH DELIGHT	USA	1448763	July 21, 1987
FLYERS' CHOICE	USA	1132812	April 8, 1980
SHELL-LESS SELECT	USA	2513516	November 27, 2001
WOODPECKER'S PICK	USA	2404862	November 14, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 007649 FRAME: 0609

CHIRP		USA	0829193	May 23, 1967
Chirp Bird Food DESIGN Chirp	Wild &	USA	3402810	March 25, 2008
BIRDSNACK		Canada	TMA396081	March 20, 1992
FEATHERED FRIEND		Canada	TMA381569	March 15, 1991
FEATHERED FRIEND &	DESIGN	Canada	TMA381153	March 8, 1991